 protection of children from harm 

Operating Schedule Conditions 1 proposed within the variation 
application has been amended by the Sub-Committee as follows:  

This licence may be used for two (2) events per calendar year with 
an intended capacity of between seven thousand five hundred 
(7,500) persons and fourteen thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine 
(14,999) persons 
i) The Premises Licence Holder will provide notification of such 
events to the Licensing Authority, Ashwell Parish Council, Bygrave 
Parish Council and Newnham Parish Council no later than six (6) 
months prior to the commencement of the event, save where agreed